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State Secretary to the Prime Minister

Prime Minister's Office

Areas of responsibility

e State Secretary to the Prime Minister

Education

2022- Studies in economic history,
Stockholm University

1989-1992 Studies in economics and
political science, Stockholm
University

1986-1989 Upper secondary school

diploma, social sciences

programme, Nacka Gymnasium

Positions and assignments

2022- State Secretary, Prime Minister's
Office

2022 Consultant/owner, Berat AB

2020-2021 Head of communication and

opinion formation,
Confederation of Swedish
Enterprise

2010-2020 Founder, CEO and senior

partner, Nordic Public Affairs AB

@ Government Offices of Sweden

Johan Jakobsson, State
Secretary to the Prime
Minister

Photo: Ninni
Andersson/Government Offices

Personal

Johan Jakobsson was born in
1970. He lives in Saltsjo-Duvnas,
is married and has four children.
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2006-2009

2002-2006
2001-2002
1999-2001

1995-1999

1994-1995

1993-1994

@ Government Offices of Sweden

Senior consultant, deputy head
of Swedish operations, Kreab

Party Secretary, Liberal Party

Chief of staff, Liberal Party

Senior consultant, Demoskop AB

Press secretary and chief of staff,
Liberal Party

Deputy political adviser, Vice
Mayor's Office, City of Stockholm

Chair of the Confederation of
Students’ Unions in Stockholm
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